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ACTIVITIES IN WHICH THEY PARTICIPATE 

I. Basis of assessment 

A. International Court of Justice 

Salaries and wages • • • • 

Common staff costs~ including home leave • 

Travel on official business 

Printing • • • • • 

Common services and permanent equipment 

Basis of assessment 

B. Econtmic Commi~sion for Asia and the Far East 

Salaries and wages • • • • • • . • 

73-20119 

Common staff costs, including home leave • 

Travel on official business 

Printing • • • • • 

Common services and permanent equipment 

Regional and subregional advisory services • 

Basis of assessment 

Expenditures 
a.nd 

obligations 
$us 

1,099,000 

427,000 

9,000 

48,000 

116,000 

1,699,000 

3,501,000 

1,107,000 

89,000 

103,000 

2,710,000 

330,000 

7,840,000 
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ST/ADM/SER.B/215 
English 
Page 2 

I. Basis of assessment (continued) 

C. Economic Commission for Europe 

Salaries and wages 

Common staff costs, including home leave • 

Travel on official business 

Printing • • • •• 

Common services: accommodation, conference services and 
general administrative costs • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • 

Basis of assessment 

D. International control of narcotic drugs 

Salaries and wages • • • • • 

Common staff costs, including home leave • 

Travel on official business 

Printing • • • • • 

Common services: accommodation, conference services and 
general administrative costs . • • • • • • • • • • • 

Basis of assessment 

E. United Nations Conference on Trade and Development 

Salaries and wages • 

Common staff costs, including home leave • 

Travel on official business 

Printing • • • • • 

Common services and permanent equipment 

International Trade Centre • • 

Basis of assessment 

Expenditures 
and 

oblig;i"tions 
$US 

3,544,000 

833,000 

34,000 

113,000 

3,159,000 

7,683,000 

878,000 

181,000 

69,000 

56,000 

537,000 

1,721,000 

8,612,000 

1,707,000 

129,000 

75,000 

657,000 

980,000 

12,160,000 

' I . .. 



I. Basis of assessment (continued) 

F. United Nations Industrial Development Organization 

Salaries and wages • 

Common staff costs, including home leave • 

Travel on official business 

Printing • • • • • 

Common services and permanent equipment 

Basis of assessment 
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Expenditures 
and 

obligations 
$us 

9,787,000 

2,627,000 

198,000 

312,000 

1,179,000 

14,103,000 

The amounts included for the cost of common services for ECE and the 
international control of narcotic drugs are calculated on the basis of workload 
data (in terms of pages of translation and typing and internal reproduction, number 
of meetings, space occupied and general administrative costs) prepared by the 
United Nations Office at Geneva. 

I . .. 



II. Contributions able b non-member States towards the 1972 e enses 
of the United Nations activities in which they participate ~ 

BASIS OF ASSESSMENT 

Economic Inter- United United 
Inter- Commission Economic national Nations Nations 
national for Asia Commission control of Conference Industrial 
Court of and the for narcotic on Trade and Development 

Percentage Justice Far East Europe drugs Development Organization 
Country rates Ef $1,699,000 $7,840,000 $7,683,000 $1,721,000 $12,160,000 $14,103,000 Total 

$us $US $us $US $us $us $us 

Federal Republic of 
Germany 6.80 - - 522,444 117,028 826,880 959,004 2,425,356 

Holy See 0.04 - - - - 4,864 5,641 10,505 

Liechtenstein 0.04 680 - - 688 4,864 5,641 11,873 

Monaco 0.04 - - - 688 4,864 5,641 11,193 

Republic of Korea 0.11 - 8,624 - 1,893 13,376 15,513 39,406 

Republic of Viet-Nam 0.07 - 5,488 - 1,205 8,512 9,872 25,077 

San Marino 0.04 680 - - - 4,864 - 5,544 

Switzerland 0.84 14,272 - 64,537 14,456 102,144 118,465 313,874 

15,632 14,112 586,981 135,958 970,368 1 ,119, 777 2,842,828 

!f Contributions have been rounded to the nearest dollar. 

b/ As established by the General Assembly under resolution 2654 (XXV) of 4 December 1970 and resolution 2961 (XXVII) of 
13 December 1972. 
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