UNITED NATIONS



SECRETARIAT



ST/ADM/SER.B/215 8 October 1973

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

ASSESSMENT OF CONTRIBUTIONS BY NON-MEMBER STATES TOWARDS THE 1972 EXPENSES OF THE UNITED NATIONS ACTIVITIES IN WHICH THEY PARTICIPATE

		Expenditures and obligations \$US
	I. Basis of assessment	
Α.	International Court of Justice	
	Salaries and wages	1,099,000
	Common staff costs, including home leave	427,000
	Travel on official business	9,000
	Printing	48,000
	Common services and permanent equipment	116,000
	Basis of assessment	1,699,000
В.	Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East	
	Salaries and wages	3,501,000
	Common staff costs, including home leave	1,107,000
	Travel on official business	89,000
	Printing	103,000
	Common services and permanent equipment	2,710,000
	Regional and subregional advisory services	330,000
	Basis of assessment	7,840,000

Expenditures
and
obligations
\$US

I. Basis of assessment (continued)

C.	Economic Commission for Europe	
	Salaries and wages	3,544,000
	Common staff costs, including home leave	833,000
	Travel on official business	34,000
*	Printing	113,000
	Common services: accommodation, conference services and general administrative costs	3,159,000
	Basis of assessment	7,683,000
D.	International control of narcotic drugs	
	Salaries and wages	878,000
	Common staff costs, including home leave	181,000
	Travel on official business	69,000
	Printing	56,000
	Common services: accommodation, conference services and general administrative costs	537,000
	Basis of assessment	1,721,000
E.	United Nations Conference on Trade and Development	
	Salaries and wages	8,612,000
	Common staff costs, including home leave	1,707,000
	Travel on official business	129,000
	Printing	75,000
	Common services and permanent equipment	657,000
	International Trade Centre	980,000
	Basis of assessment	12,160,000

Expenditures
and
obligations
\$US

I. Basis of assessment (continued)

F. United Nations Industrial Development Organization

Salaries and wages	9,787,000
Common staff costs, including home leave	2,627,000
Travel on official business	198,000
Printing	312,000
Common services and permanent equipment	1,179,000
Basis of assessment	14,103,000

The amounts included for the cost of common services for ECE and the international control of narcotic drugs are calculated on the basis of workload data (in terms of pages of translation and typing and internal reproduction, number of meetings, space occupied and general administrative costs) prepared by the United Nations Office at Geneva.

II. Contributions payable by non-member States towards the 1972 expenses of the United Nations activities in which they participate a/

BASIS OF ASSESSMENT

Country	Percentage rates <u>b</u> /	Inter- national Court of Justice \$1,699,000	Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East \$7,840,000	Economic Commission for Europe \$7,683,000	Inter- national control of narcotic drugs \$1,721,000	United Nations Conference on Trade and Development \$12,160,000	United Nations Industrial Development Organization \$14,103,000	Total
		\$US	\$US	\$US	\$US	\$US	\$US	\$US
Federal Republic of Germany	6.80	-	-	522,444	117,028	826,880	959,004	2,425,356
Holy See	0.04	-	-	<u>-</u>	- _	4,864	5,641	10,505
Liechtenstein	0.04	680	-	-	688	4,864	5,641	11,873
Monaco	0.04	-	· -	_	688	4,864	5,641	11,193
Republic of Korea	0.11	-	8,624	- -	1,893	13,376	15,513	39,406
Republic of Viet-Nam	0.07	-	5,488	_	1,205	8,512	9,872	25,077
San Marino	0.04	680		- '	-	4,864	-	5,544
Switzerland	0.84	14,272	-	64,537	14,456	102,144	118,465	313,874
•		15,632	14,112	586,981	135,958	970,368	1,119,777	2,842,828

a/ Contributions have been rounded to the nearest dollar.

 $[\]underline{b}$ / As established by the General Assembly under resolution 2654 (XXV) of 4 December 1970 and resolution 2961 (XXVII) of 13 December 1972.